

Our Ref: 28117/P-3 March 19, 2024

The Controller of Patents The Patent Office Delhi

KIND ATTN.: SHRI AKASH KUMAR ASSISTANT CONTROLLER OF PATENTS & DESIGNS

Re: Request for Adjournment of Hearing in respect of Re.: Indian Patent Application No. 201847020374 Applicant: IONIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Respected Sir,

This is with reference to the hearing notice dated February 22, 2024 wherein the Learned Controller scheduled a hearing in respect of the above application for March 22, 2024.

The Learned Controller has fixed the hearing in the above application on March 22, 2024. We respectfully submit that the Applicant requires more time to prepare suitably for the hearing.

Therefore, we request the Learned Controller to kindly **adjourn** the hearing fixed on **March 22 2024** by **30 days** and advise the new date of the hearing.

The present request for first adjournment of hearing is made within the period prescribed by Rule 129A of the Indian Patents Act and Rules.

The prescribed fee of Rs. 5,000/- is herewith enclosed.

Yours faithfully,

Devinder Singh Rawat IN/PA No. 2594 Of Anand And Anand Advocates Attorney for the applicant

Encl: Prescribed Fees of Rs. 5,000/-

\askfillPatent Data\MD Noor Hasan\Devinder Sir\28117-P3\Second Adjourment of hearing

Form 30

The Patents ACT, 1970 (39 of 1970) And

THE PATENTS RULES, 2003

TO BE USED WHEN NO OTHER FORM IS PRESCRIBED

[See sub-rule (2) of Rule 8]

Name of the Applicant/Patentee/Other	IONIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Applicant/Fatentee/Other	
Complete address including postal index number/code	a company organized under the laws of USA, of 2855 Gazelle Court, Carlsbad, CA 92010, USA.
and State along with e-mail	Substitution (Substitution (Single Substit
ID, telephone, mobile and fax number	
Application No. /Patent no.	201847020374
Relevant section/ rules	Rule 129A
Purpose of request	Request to first adjournment of the hearing dated March 22 , 2024 under rule 129A
Details of request	Request to first adjournment of the hearing dated March 22 , 2024 under rule 129A
To be signed by Agent	
	Derindy Equal
Name of the Natural person who has signed	Devinder Singh Rawat
along with designation and official seal, if	IN/PA No. 2594
any.	Of Anand And Anand Advocates Attorney for the applicant
Dated this 19th day of March, 2024	То,
	The Controller of Patents,
	The Patent Office,
	At Delhi